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DATE  CHURCH YEAR         COMMUNION   

Nov 29 Sat Advent 1                                        YES   

Nov 30 Sun Advent 1                                        YES   

Dec 3 Wed Wednesday Advent 1 NO   

Dec 6 Sat Advent 2 YES   

Dec 7 Sun Advent 2                                        NO   

Dec 10 Wed Wednesday Advent 2 NO   

Dec 13 Sat Advent 3                                        NO   

Dec 14 Sun Advent 3                                        YES   
Dec 17 Wed Wednesday Advent 3 NO   

Dec 20 Sat Advent 4                                        YES   

Dec 21 Sun Advent 4                                        NO   

Dec 24 Wed  Christmas Eve (5:30 p.m.)                   NO   

Dec 24 Wed Christmas Eve (7:30 p.m.)                   NO   

Dec 24 Wed Christmas Eve (10:00 p.m.)                NO   

Dec 25 Thu Christmas Day (10:30 a.m.)                            YES   

Dec 27 Sat Christmas 1  NO   

Dec 28 Sun Christmas 1                          YES   

Dec 31 Wed New Year’s Eve (6:30 p.m.) YES   

Jan 3 Sat Christmas 2 YES   

Jan 4 Sun Christmas 2 NO   

Jan 10 Sat Epiphany (observed)                     NO   

Jan 11 Sun Epiphany (observed) YES   

Jan 17 Sat Confession of St. Peter         YES   

Jan 18 Sun Confession of St. Peter          NO   

Jan 24 Sat Conversion of St. Paul          NO   

Jan 25 Sun Conversion of St. Paul           YES   

Jan 31 Sat 4th Sunday after Epiphany           YES   

Feb 1 Sun 4th Sunday after Epiphany           NO   

Feb 7 Sat 5th Sunday after Epiphany          YES   

Feb 8 Sun 5th Sunday after Epiphany          YES   

Feb 14 Sat Transfiguration                             NO   

Feb 15 Sun Transfiguration                             NO   

Feb 18 Wed Ash Wednesday (12:30 & 6:30)                          YES   

Feb 21 Sat 1st Sunday in Lent                      YES   

Feb 22 Sun 1st Sunday in Lent                      YES   

Feb 25 Wed Wed Lent 1   (12:30 & 6:30)                                             NO   

Feb 28 Sat 2nd Sunday in Lent                      NO   

Mar 1 Sun 2nd Sunday in Lent                      NO   

Mar 4 Wed Wed Lent 2  (12:30 & 6:30)                                                         NO   

Mar 7 Sat 3rd Sunday in Lent                      YES   

Mar 8 Sun 3rd Sunday in Lent                      YES   

Mar 11 Wed Wed Lent 3  (12:30 & 6:30)                                                         NO   

Mar 14 Sat 4th Sunday in Lent                      NO   

Mar 15 Sun 4th Sunday in Lent                      NO   
Mar 18 Wed Wed Lent 4 (12:30 & 6:30)                                                           NO   
Mar 21 Sat 5th Sunday in Lent                      YES   
Mar 22 Sun 5th Sunday in Lent YES   
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Mar 25 Wed Wed Lent 5  (12:30 & 6:30)                                                        NO   
Mar 28 Sat Passion Saturday                         YES   
Mar 29 Sun Palm Sunday                               YES   
Apr 2 Thu Maundy Thurs (12:30 & 6:30)                                               YES   

Apr 3 Fri Good Friday (12:30 & 6:30)                                                       NO   

Apr 4 Sat Easter Contemporary (8:00 p.m.)       YES   

Apr 5 Sun Easter Sunrise  (6:30 a.m.)                  YES   

Apr 5 Sun Easter Late  (9:00 a.m.)           YES   

Apr 11 Sat 2nd Sunday of Easter                   NO   

Apr 12 Sun 2nd Sunday of Easter                   YES   

Apr 18 Sat 3rd Sunday of Easter                    YES   

Apr 19 Sun 3rd Sunday of Easter                    NO   

Apr 25 Sat 4th Sunday of Easter                    NO   

Apr 26 Sun 4th Sunday of Easter                   YES   

May 2 Sat 5th Sunday of Easter - Pre-Confirm.                    NO*   

May 3 Sun 5th Sunday of Easter - Confirmation                   YES*   

May 9 Sat 6th Sunday of Easter                    NO   

May 10 Sun 6th Sunday of Easter                    YES   

May 16 Sat Ascension  (observed)                           YES   

May 17 Sun Ascension  (observed)                            NO   

May 23 Sat Pentecost                                     NO   

May 24 Sun Pentecost                                     YES   

May 30 Sat Trinity                                         YES   

May 31 Sun Trinity                                         YES   

June 6 Sat Pentecost 2 (Proper 5) YES   

June 7 Sun Pentecost 2 (Proper 5) NO   

June 13 Sat Pentecost 3 (Proper 6)                                NO   

June 14 Sun Pentecost 3 (Proper 6)                                YES   

June 20 Sat Pentecost 4 (Proper 7)                               YES   

June 21 Sun Pentecost 4 (Proper 7)                              NO   

June 27 Sat Pentecost 5 (Proper 8)                              NO   

June 28 Sun  Pentecost 5 (Proper 8)                              YES   

July 4 Sat Pentecost 6 (Proper 9)                              YES   

July 5 Sun Pentecost 6 (Proper 9)                             NO   

July 11 Sat Pentecost 7 (Proper 10)                              NO   

July 12 Sun Pentecost 7 (Proper 10)                            YES   

July 18 Sat Pentecost 8 (Proper 11)                              YES   

July 19 Sun Pentecost 8 (Proper 11)                              NO   

July 25 Sat Pentecost 9 (Proper 12)                            NO   

July 26 Sun Pentecost 9 (Proper 12)                             YES   

Aug 1 Sat Pentecost 10 (Proper 13)                           YES   

Aug 2 Sun Pentecost 10 (Proper 13)                           NO   

Aug 8 Sat Pentecost 11 (Proper 14)                          NO   

Aug 9 Sun Pentecost 11 (Proper 14)                           YES   

Aug 15 Sat Pentecost 12 (Proper 15)                           YES   

Aug 16 Sun Pentecost 12 (Proper 15)                           NO   
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Aug 22 Sat Pentecost 13 (Proper 16)                              NO   

Aug 23 Sun Pentecost 13 (Proper 16)                              YES   

Aug 29 Sat Pentecost 14 (Proper 17)                             YES   

Aug 30 Sun Pentecost 14 (Proper 17)                              YES   

Sep 5 Sat Pentecost 15 (Proper 18)                             YES   

Sep 6 Sun Pentecost 15 (Proper 18)                            NO   

Sep 12 Sat Pentecost 16 (Proper 19)                             NO   

Sep 13 Sun Pentecost 16 (Proper 19)                             YES   

Sep 19 Sat Pentecost 17 (Proper 20)                            YES   

Sep 20 Sun Pentecost 17 (Proper 20)                             NO   

Sep 26 Sat Pentecost 18 (Proper 21)                             NO   

Sep 27 Sun Pentecost 18 (Proper 21)                             YES   

Oct 3 Sat Pentecost 19 (Proper 22)                            YES   

Oct 4 Sun Pentecost 19 (Proper 22)                              NO   

Oct 10 Sat Pentecost 20 (Proper 23)                             NO   

Oct 11 Sun Pentecost 20 (Proper 23)                             YES   

Oct 17 Sat St. Luke YES   

Oct 18 Sun St. Luke NO   

Oct 24 Sat Reformation  (observed)                              NO   

Oct 25 Sun Reformation  (observed)                              YES   

Oct 31 Sat All Saints  (observed)                             YES   

Nov 1 Sun All Saints  (observed)                             NO   

Nov 7 Sat Pentecost 24 (Proper 27)                              YES   

Nov 8 Sun Pentecost 24 (Proper 27)                 YES   

Nov 14 Sat Pentecost 25 (Proper 28) NO   

Nov 15 Sun Pentecost 25 (Proper 28)       NO   

Nov 21 Sat Last Sunday of Church Year YES   

Nov 22 Sun Last Sunday of Church Year YES   

Nov 25 Wed Thanksgiving Eve   (6:30 p.m.)                     NO   
 

 

 


